01 of 03
Preview
Token’s current sense LPS family for shunt-resistors is
expected to gain wide acceptance in the worldwide market
as a result of offering a variety of possibilities.
The U-shaped semi-customized LPS family for direct board
mounting is specified for current sensing, feedback, current
detective, supper low inductance, as well as surge and pulse

03 of 03
How to Order
B
3 R024LPS359-008
LPS Low Ohm Current Sensing Resistors
Version 2010 http://www.token.com.tw/ rfq   token.com.tw
TOKEN
J
Characteristic Specification
 Part Number: LPS359-008, LPS359-009, LPS359-010, LPS359-011
 Rated power
 Resistance Value (Ω)
 Tolerance %
Code Rated power
1 1 Watt
2 2 Watt
3 3 Watt
5 5 Watt
Code Resistance Value (Ω)
R002 0.002Ω
R010 0.010Ω
R022 0.022Ω
R050 0.050Ω
Back to 1st Page - Low Ohm Current Sensing Resistors (LPS)
Code Tolerance %
G ±2%
J ±5%
K ±10%
 Package-Code
Code Package-Code
P Bulk
Test Items Specification
Resistance range R002~R05
Tolerances ±2%, ±5%, ±10%
Temperature coefficient Upon request
Insulation voltage Non insulated
Insulation resistance Non insulated
Derating, linear 70~300°C(0W)
Climatic category 55/155/21
Temperature range -50~300°C
Endurance (P70, 70°C, 1000 Hrs.) ΔR≤±2%R
Damp heat, steady state (40°C, 93% r.h., 56d) ΔR≤±2%R
Climatic sequence ΔR≤±0.5%R
Terminal strength None
Terminal tensile strength None
Resistance to soldering heat (350°C, 3.5s) ΔR≤±0.5%R typ.
Solderability (Solder bath method 235±5°C, 2±0.5s) Good tinning (≥ 90 % covered), no visible damage
P
 Terminal Type
Code Resistance Value (Ω)
A 4 Terminals
B 2 Terminals